September 2018 1
© 2018 Microsemi Corporation
Crystals and Oscillators for Next
Generation Timing Solutions
Introduction
This Application Note provides a list of Microchip oscillators available in compatible frequencies for
use with Microchip’s PLLs, in various timing & synchronization applications that include clock
synthesis, frequency conversion, numerically controlled oscillators, PDH, SONET/SDH, SyncE

Crystals and Oscillators for Next Generation Timing Solutions
7
Class E
Used with 14 Hz and higher filter bandwidths for T1-based, E1-based and OTN line card use
cases.  Also listed are oscillators/crystals for Clock Synthesis applications
Class Oscillator
Frequency
Oscillator
Type
Oscillator
Supply
Voltage
Single Ended/
Differential
Manufacturer Part Number(s)
E 20.0MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX554EBA20M0000 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 20.0MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX574EBA20M0000 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 20.0MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX554EBC20M0000 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 20.0MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX574EBC20M0000 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 20Mhz XO 3.3V SE Microchip
(Vectron)
VCC4-B3F-20M0000  (see VC-801-1059-
20M000 for improved phase noise)
E 20Mhz XO 3.3V SE Microchip
(Vectron)
 VC-801-EAE-FAAN-20M0000  (see VC-
801-1059-20M000 for improved phase
noise)
E 20Mhz XO 3.3V SE Microchip
(Vectron)
VC-801-1059-20M0000000
E 24.576MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX554RBA24M5760 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 24.576MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX574RBA24M5760 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 24.576MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX554RBC24M5760 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 24.576MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX574RBC24M5670 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 24.576MHz XO 3.3V SE Microchip
(Vectron)
VCC4-B3F-24M576000 (see VC-801-
1060-24M5760000 for improved phase
noise)
E 24.576MHz XO 3.3V SE Microchip
(Vectron)
VC-801-EAE-EAAN-24M576000  (see VC-
801-1060-24M5760000 for improved
phase noise)
E 24.576MHz XO 3.3V SE Microchip
(Vectron)
VC-801-1060-24M5760000
E 39.0625MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX553BBA39M0625 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 39.0625MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX573BBA39M0625 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 39.0625MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX553BBC39M0625 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 39.0625MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX573BBC39M0625 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 39.0625MHz Crystal NA NA Microchip
(Vectron)
VXM7-1150-39M062500
E 49.152MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX554RBA49M1520 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 49.152MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX574RBA49M1520 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 49.152MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX554RBC49M1520 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 49.152MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX574RBC49M1520 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 49.152MHz XO 3.3V SE Microchip
(Vectron)
VCC4-B3F-49M152000, (see VC-801-
1058-49M152000 for improved phase

Oscillator
Type
Oscillator
Supply
Voltage
Single
Ended/
Differential
Manufacturer Part Number(s)
E 49.152MHz XO 3.3V SE Microchip
(Vectron)
VCC1-1545-49M1520000
E 49.152MHz Crystal NA NA Microchip
(Vectron)
VXM7-1149-49M152000
E 50.0MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX555ABA50M000 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 50.0MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX575ABA50M000 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 50.0MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX555ABC50M000 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 50.0MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX575ABC50M000 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 50MHz XO 3.3V SE Microchip
(Vectron)
VCC1-1544-50M0000000
E 50MHz Crystal NA NA Microchip
(Vectron)
VXM7-1148-50M000000
E 57.1425MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX555RBA57M1425 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 57.1425MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX575RBA57M1425 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 57.1425MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX555RBC57M1425 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 57.1425MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX575RBC57M1425 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 60.0MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX554EBA60M0000 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 60.0MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX574EBA60M0000 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 60.0MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX554EBC60M0000 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 60.0MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX574EBC60M0000 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 78.1250MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX553BBA78M1250 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 78.1250MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX573BBA78M1250 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 78.1250MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX553BBC78M1250 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 78.1250MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX573BBC78M1250 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 78.125MHz XO 3.3V SE Microchip
(Vectron)
VCC1-1539-78M125000
E 98.3040MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX554JBA98M3040 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 98.3040MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX574JBA98M3040 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 98.3040MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX554JBC98M3040 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 98.3040MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX574JBC98M3040 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 98.304MHz XO 3.3V SE Microchip
(Vectron)
VCC1-1541-98M304000
E 114.285MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX555RBA114M285 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 114.285MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LvPECL Microchip MX575RBA114M285 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 114.285MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX555RBC114M285 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 114.285MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX575RBC114M285 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 114.285MHz XO 3.3V SE Microchip
(Vectron)
VCC1-1536-114M285000,
VCC1-1537-114M285000,

Oscillator
Type
Oscillator
Supply
Voltage
Single
Ended/
Differential
Manufacturer Part Number(s)
E 125MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-
LvPECL
Microchip MX553EBA125M000, 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 125MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-
LvPECL
Microchip MX573EBA125M000, 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 125MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX553EBC125M000, 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 125MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX573EBC125M000, 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 125MHz XO 3.3V SE Microchip
(Vectron)
VCC1-1534-125M000000, VCC1-1535-
125M000000,
VC-820-0009-125M000000,
VC-820-0011-125M000000
E 190MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-
LvPECL
Microchip MX554EBA190M000 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 190MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-
LvPECL
Microchip MX574EBA190M000 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 190MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX554EBC190M000 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 190MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX574EBC190M000 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 190MHz XO 3.3V SE Microchip
(Vectron)
VCC1-1546-190M00000
E 200MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-HCSL Microchip MX555ABD200M000 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 200MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-HCSL Microchip MX575ABD200M000 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 200MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-
LvPECL
Microchip MX555ABA200M000 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 200Mhz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-
LvPECL
Microchip MX575ABA200M000 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 200MHz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LVDS Microchip MX555ABB200M000 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 200Mhz XO 2.5~3.3V Diff-LVDS Microchip MX575ABB200M000 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 200MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX555ABC200M000 – 5x3.2mm, 50ppm
E 200MHz XO 2.5~3.3V SE Microchip MX575ABC200M000 – 5x7mm, 50ppm
E 200MHz XO 3.3V SE Microchip
(Vectron)
VCC1-1538-200M000
* NA = Not Applicable